
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS 
 

RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2046 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 21st March, 2022 

 

Production of ONGC 
 

2046 # Shri Ram Nath Thakur: 

Smt. Chhaya Verma: 

Shri Vishambhar Prasad Nishad: 

Ch. Sukhram Singh Yadav: 

 
Will the Minister of Petroleum and Natural Gas be pleased to state: 

 
(a) whether production of Oil and Natural Gas Corporation (ONGC), a public sector, 

company, has declined; 
(b) the details of fluctuations in production of this public sector company during the 

last five years; and 

(c) whether it is also a fact that profit of this public sector company has increased 

and, the details thereof during the last five years? 

 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS 

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI) 

 
(a) & (b) ONGC’s standalone crude oil  and natural gas production during the last 

five years is given as under:-  

 

Year 
Crude Oil Production (Million 

Metric Tonnes) 

Natural Gas Production (Billion 

Cubic Metre) 

2016-17 22.249 22.088 

2017-18 22.305 23.484 

2018-19 21.111 24.747 

2019-20 20.714 23.853 

2020-21 20.273 22.096 
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(c) Profit after Tax (PAT) earned by ONGC during last 5 years is as under: 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

****** 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Financial Year Profit after tax (Rupees In Crore) 

2016-17 17,900 

2017-18 19,945 

2018-19 26,765 

2019-20 13,464 

2020-21 11,246 
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